900638386 08/20/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Release to correct the effective date in the supporting document previously recorded on Reel 007292 Frame 0788: Lender hereby confirms the Release.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900627104

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DFA PVA II PARTNERS, LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOS GROUP, LP	
Street Address:	1300 Quail, Suite 200	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758227	AVP
Registration Number:	2760999	AVP
Registration Number:	2755382	AVP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE STE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOSLP-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Tanezaki
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Tanezaki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0214

900638386

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Non-Recordation_2#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation_2#page2.tif

source=FINAL#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0215

CORRECTED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Corrected Release of Security Interest ("Release") is effective as of June 27, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), and made by DFA PVA II PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), in favor of AOS GROUP, LP, a California limited partnership ("Borrower").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), including without limitation the following trademark registrations:

*

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,758,227, Ser. No. 76/392,977 for the mark avp;

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,760,999, Ser. No. 76/392,999 for the mark ; and

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,755,382, Ser. No. 76/393,030 for the mark AVP;

under a Security Agreement, dated April 2, 2012 ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded on April 5, 2012 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4751/0774, with Borrower at such time having an address of 2183 Fairview Road, Suite 222, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 and Lender at such time having an address of 712 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, NY, 10019.

WHEREAS, as of June 27, 2012, Borrower had no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Lender had released its security interest in the Collateral.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender acknowledges and agrees that as of June 27, 2012, it terminated and released its security interest in the Collateral and reconveyed to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interests of Lender in the Collateral.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed as of the Effective Date.

DFA PVALITPARTNERS, LLC

Name: Nicholas Lewin

Title: Nunc Pro Tunc Managing Member

Date: June 30, 2021

CH \$90.00 275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DFA PVA II PARTNERS, LLC		04/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOS GROUP, LP	
Street Address:	1300 Quail, Suite 200	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	e: Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758227	AVP
Registration Number:	2760999	AVP
Registration Number:	2755382	AVP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE STE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. TANEZAKI
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Tanezaki/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=releasesigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 07/01/2021